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Sommario/riassunto

part I. Post-disaster response and recovery at the local level -- part II.
Adaptation and risk reduction strategies as local responses to
disasters.
Communities affected by natural disasters are often stigmatized as
being passive with regard to disaster prevention, mitigation and
adaptation, waiting only for government assistance in the aftermath of
such events. However, many innovative community initiatives have been
developed to address natural disasters, which are often characterized
as ""local responses"". While scrutinizing the potential strength and
comparative advantage of community-based disaster response, this
book analyzes and illustrates how individuals, families and social
groups in rural and urban communities perceive natural
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